additional components for which charges were paid to 

the owner.  We may, for convenience, reproduce the 

following:- 

“11. The Second Party shall also provide a fully 
maintenance System and Satellite receiver 
System for which the First party will pay Rs. 
1,200=00 (Rupees one thousand two hundred 
only per month. 

………………………………………… 

A SUM OF Rs. 1,800=00 (RUPEES ONE THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED) ONLY PER MONTH WILL BE PAID TO 
THE SECOND PARTY BY THE FIRST PARTY FOR 
CARRYING OUT ABOVE STATED MAINTENANCE 
WORKS. 

THIS AGREEMENT TAKES EFFECT FROM 01-04-95.” 

(e)   Considering the fact that the WBTDC had 

been in occupation of the Mandaar Lodge building at